Northern California Community College Regional Track & Field Championship « Modesto, CA » May 8, 1992
Men: 1. Taft 113; 2. West Valley 65; 3. Sacramento 62'%; 4. Porterville 61; 5. Diablo Valley 53'2; 6. American River 51; 7. Hartnell 42; 8. San Jose 38; 9. Shasta 36; 10.
Fresno 33; 11. Modesto 32; 12. Merritt 30; 13. Siskiyous 29; 14T. Hancock, Contra Costa 27; 16. Sequoias 25'; 17. Skyline 21Y5; 18. SJ Delta 21; 19. Foothill 20; 20.
Santa Rosa 14%; 21. De Anza 14; 22. Redwoods 12; 23. Cosumnes River 9; 24. San Francisco 7; 25. San Mateo 6; 26. Butte 4; 27T. Sierra, Kings River 3; 29. Merced
2.

Women: 1T. Diablo Valley, Taft 90; 3. Contra Costa 58; 4. Shasta 50%; 5. Siskiyous 45; 6T. American River, Hancock 36; 8. De Anza 32'4; 9. San Francisco 31; 10.
West Valley 28; 11. Foothill 25; 12. Yuba 22%; 13. Santa Rosa 20; 14. Modesto 16; 15. Sequoias 15; 16T. Cosumnes River, SJ Delta, San Jose 13; 19. Monterey 12;
20T. Hartnell, Fresno 11; 22. Chabot 10; 23. San Mateo 8; 24. Sierra 5; 25T. Marin, Sacramento 4; 27. Lassen 3.

100- Final (wind: +1.70 mps) 110 Hurdles-Final (wind-aided: +3.24 mps)

1. Ato Bolden San Jose 10.22 1. Larry Harrington Porterville 13.55
2. Eddie Vaughn SJ Delta 10.46 2. Robert Foster Porterville 13.65
3. Harold Liles Taft 10.47 3. Cornelius Griggs Redwoods 14.15
4. Scottie Stokes Porterville 10.55 4. Rocky Morris San Jose 14.28
5. Tommy Cook Sacramento 10.56 5. Robert Primo Diablo Valley 14.32
6. Delvic Philyaw Taft 10.61 6. Michael Jordan Merritt 14.50
200- Final (wind: +1.96 mps) 400 Hurdles- Final

1. Aki Bradley Taft 20.74 1. Keith Williams Taft 51.19
2. Ato Bolden San Jose 20.82 2. Robert Primo Diablo Valley 51.35
3. Derrick Riley Sacramento 21.22 3. Rocky Morris San Jose 51.92
4. Scottie Stokes Porterville 21.32 4. Michael Jordan Merritt 52.13
5. Delvic Philyaw Taft 21.49 5. Ray Johnson American River 53.56
6. Lester LaFrance Hancock 22.03 6. Dave Robinson Porterville 53.90
400- Final Steeplechase- Final

1. DeWayne Thomas Porterville 48.14 1. Jeremy Redding Shasta 9:24.9
2. Aki Bradley Taft 48.15 2. Bobby Escay American River 9:32.0
3. Samuel James Merritt 48.46 3. Brian Hutley Siskiyous 9:35.6
4. Greg Turner Cosumnes River 48.55 4. Larry Soliven Hartnell 9:39.0
5. Joe Johnson Butte 48.82 5. Ryan Adams American River 9:40.0
6. Patrick Ryan Sacramento 48.84 6. Bart Stephens Diablo Valley 9:41.7
800- Final 400 Relay- Final

1. Donnell Johnson Taft 1:50.76 1. Taft 40.35

2. Chase Peden Foothill 1:52.24 2. Porterville 40.75

3. Joel Lorenzo American River 1:52.65 3. Sacramento 41.05

4. Robert Price Contra Costa 1:53.03 4. San Francisco 41.25

5. Donnell Seacrese Contra Costa 1:54.05 5. Diablo Valley 42.00

6. Johnny Samaniego Sequoias 1:55.75 6. Contra Costa 42.01

1500- Final 1600 Relay- Final
1. Donnell Johnson Taft 3:53.6 1 Taft 3:12.20

2. Tony Roman Hartnell 3:55.6 2. Sacramento 3:12.46

3. Anthony Kouri American River 3:57.9 3. Porterville 3:14.00

4. Darren O’ Dell Sacramento 3:58.8 4. Contra Costa 3:15.68

5. Robert Price Contra Costa 4:00.4 5. Cosumnes River 3:15.94

6 Shon Wilson Fresno 4:02.3 6. De Anza 3:16.60

5000- Final High Jump- Final

1. Dan Zoldak West Valley 15:15.45 1. Tim Rucks West Valley 7-0
2. Tony Roman Hartnell 15:18.55 2. Adopho Lopez Hartnell 6-10
3. Matt Haugen Redwoods 15:21.49 3. Scott McCleod Taft 6-10
4. Dave Rivera West Valley 15:27.39 4. Jeftf Brown Sacramento 6-10
5. Javier Naranjo Hartnell 15:32.59 5. David Bass Fresno 6-10
6. Luis Cazorla Hancock 15:36.39 6. Jon DeBerry Taft 6-8
10000- Final Pole Vault- Final

1. Dan Zoldak West Valley 31:45.4 1. Blake Burnett SJ Delta 16-0
2. Dave Rivera West Valley 31:58.8 2. Jeremy Moore Siskiyous 15-6
3. Chris Phipps San Mateo 32:19.4 3. Mike Marshall Sacramento 15-6
4. Luis Carzola Hancock 32:29.6 4. Paul Snyder West Valley 15-6
5. Javier Naranjo Hartnell 32:35.7 5. Troy Newbold Sacramento 15-6
6. Adam Duis Taft 32:37.5 6. Allen Heinly Hartnell 15-0
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Long Jump- Final
1. Lee Adkins

2. Forest Dudley

3. Robert Foster

4. Manny Harris

5. Craig Price

6. Donald Williams

Triple Jump- Final
1. Donald Williams

2. Robert House

3. LeChars Coleman
4. Don Marin

5. Lee Adkins

6. Marvin Boyd

Shot Put- Final

1. Aaron Thurman
2. Bruce Ventura
3. Scott McCleod
4. John McDonald
5. Angelo Munoz
6. Zak Johnson

Discus- Final

1. Mark Bagwell

2. Aaron Thurman

3. Spencer Harmonsen
4. Matt DeMartini

5. Bill Bowers

6. Doug Vigue

Javelin- Final

1. Jason Pollack
2. Angelo Munoz
3. Kaz Swider

4. Ray Elzy

5. John Strong

6. Ben Ponder

Hammer- Final

1 Damon Felice

2. Bill Bowers

3. Robert Dilts

4. Frank Bechtel

5. Allen Reinke

6. Casey Fernandez

Decathlon- Final*
1. Alonzo Arreola
2. Troy Newbold
3. Bill Goocher

4. Robert Beals
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*Held at De Anza College on April 27-28
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1. Hermin Joseph
2. Contina Young
3. Anna’tte Thomas
4. Sarah Jackson

5. Terri Nurse

6. Akilam Swift

200- Final (wind: +1.95 mps)

1, Hermin Joseph
2. Awana Brown

3. Beverly Williams
4. Contina Young

5. Karleen Shields
6. Anna’tte Thomas

400- Final

1. Awana Brown

2. Beverly Williams
3. Joanne Grier

4. Tiffany Johnson
5. Renee Williams
6. Tara Knight

800- Final

1. Genevieve Farnady
2. Shelly Paolinetti

3. Elizabeth George
4. Stacey James

5. Kimik Anderson

6. Chelsea Siebert

1500- Final

1. Jennifer Cleary

2. Rachel Austin

3. Genevieve Farnady
4. Ann Burris

5. Benedicte Bossut
6. Honor Fetherson

3000- Final

1. Jennifer Cleary
2. Cathy DuBay

3. Shirley Weller
4. Honor Fetheston
5. Staci Brunton

S000- Final

1. Ann Burris

2. Cathy DuBay
3. Shirley Weller
4. Staci Brunton
5. Karen Rowen
6. Morgan Kleeve

Women
100- Final (wind: +1.13 mps)
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2:13.78
2:14.94
2:15.40
2:15.85
2:18.95
2:20.35

4:41.11
4:42.70
4:44.95
4:46.00
4:46.3
4:49.0

10:07.42
10:14.01
10:24.0
10:32.7
10:34.1

17:47.7
17:54.8
18:12.4
18:16.3
18:27.4
18:39.9
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100 Hurdles- Final (wind-aided: +2.88 mps)

1. Alicia Armstong
2. Suzie DeLaGarzo
3. Sharon Swift

4. Stefanie Hanf

5. Taun Jackson

6. Akilah Swift

400 Hurdles- Final
1. Alicia Armstrong
2. Stacy Mikaelsen

3. Stacey Tate

4. Kim Granata

5. Karen Owen

6. Jeni Oxford

400 Relay- Final
1. Taft

2. Contra Costa

3. Diablo Valley
4. Hancock

5. Siskiyous

6. American River

1600 Relay- Final
1. Taft

2. Siskiyous

3. San Jose

4. Shasta

5. Chabot

6. American River

High Jump- Final
1. Cindy Harmon

2. Sara Beesley

2. Jeni Oxford

2. Annemarie Travis
5. Glenda Whipple
6. Sheri Hogg

Long Jump- Final
1. Karleen Shields

2. Stace Thompson
3. Stefani Hanf

4. Jamie Poole

5. Tiffany Janssen
6. Delphine Smith

Triple Jump- Final
1. Stace Thompson

2. Karleen Shields
3. Stefanie Hanf

4. Sharon Swift

5. Anna’tte Thomas
6. Lisa Lassair

Taft

Siskiyous

San Francisco
Diablo Valley
American River
Diablo Valley

Taft

Yuba
Modesto
West Valley
Monterey
Shasta

47.97
48.05
48.69
49.55
49.61
50.38

3:47.99
3:59.44
3:59.62
4:00.14
4:03.39
4:05.73
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Shasta
De Anza
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Lassen

Contra Costa
Contra Costa
Diablo Valley
San Francisco
Diablo Valley
Contra Costa

Contra Costa
Contra Costa
Diablo Valley
San Francisco
American River
Diablo Valley

14.44
14.52
14.78
15.09
15.20
15.30

62.35
63.69
65.70
65.85
66.05
67.54

Shot Put- Final
1. Missy Maloata
2. Dana Mclntyre
3. Tina Cruz

4. Dara Wright

5. Brooke Flagg
6. Deborah Lowe

Discus- Final

1. Stefani Schueter
2. Deborah Lowe

3. Claudia Bulder

4. Regina Magno

5. Tina Cruz

6. Stephanie Rhodes

Javelin- Final

1. Tiffany Janssen
2. Jen McCormick
3. Christy Smith

4. Dana Mclntyre
5. Stephanie Wells
6. Nicole Hokanson

Heptathlon- Final*
1. Cindy Harmon

2. Tiffany Janssen
3. Sarah Beesley
4. Stefani Hanf

5. Sharon Swift

6. Shelly Paolinetti

De Anza
Cosumnes River
Modesto

Fresno

Shasta

SJ Delta

Shasta
SJ Delta
De Anza
De Anza
Modesto
Fresno

Diablo Valley
San Mateo
Hartnell
Cosumnes River
Sierra

Siskiyous

Shasta

Diablo Valley
Yuba

Diablo Valley
San Francisco
Siskiyous

*Held at De Anza College April 26-27
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